03-05-2001



101626361

FEB 2 0 2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

10.01

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached or	iginal document(s) or conv(ies)					
	ype					
and the state of t	nment   Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)   Licen	se					
Document ID #	Se — Change of Name					
Commenter of DTO France						
Correction of PTO Error	er					
Reel # Frame #	Other					
	U.S. Community					
Correction Document	U.S. Government (For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying Party   Mark if	additional names of conveying parties attached					
Conveying 1 arty	additional names of conveying parties accensed					
Name (line 1) CSL Lighting Manufacturing, Inc.	Execution Date  Month Day Year					
	02 02 2001					
Name (line 2) a corporation of Delaware						
	Execution Date					
Second Party	Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)	ΔG 2 × 2 1					
Name (line 2)	09340011					
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Receiving Party						
Name (line 1) Troy-CSL Lighting, Inc.						
an W L						
Name (line 2) a corporation of New York	If document to be recorded recorded is an assignment and					
the receiving party is not						
Address (line 1) 106 Pierces Road	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
	representative should be attached. (Designation must be					
Address (line 2)	a separate document from					
Address (line 3) Newburgh New York	12550 Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) Newburgn City State/Coun	ty Zip Code					
	Douby only					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter	for the First Receiving Party only.					
Name (line 1)						
13						
Address (line 1)						
(1) (1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line A) no 19340071	ONLY					
Address (line 4) 03/03/2001 DETAIL FOR OFFICE USE 0	ONLY  per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office 651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2071B. ADDRESS.					

Public burden reporting for this content of the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Ost 10027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See O data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See O data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. To This ADDRESS. of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See O data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. To This ADDRESS. of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See O data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. On the Cover Sheet. To This Address of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See O data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. On the Cov

FORM PTO-1619B
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

### PAGE 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS

OMB 0651-0027					PAT	ENTS
Correspondent Name and Addre	ess	Area Code and telep	hone Number	(212) 702	-1427	
Name Carl Van De	mark, Esq.	1				
Address (line 1) Baer Marks	& Upham LLP					
Address (line 2) 805 Third A	venue		•			
Address (line 3) New York, N						
A J.J., (1' A)				week to the state of the state		
8	umber of pages of ing any attachmer		#	3		
Application Number(s) or Patenter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration  Patent Application	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH)	numbers for the same property).		lark if additional nu	mbers attached	
09340071 Patent Application	[ ]	493	34056			
I this document is being filed together with a <u>ne</u> pplication was signed by the first named execut	<u>w</u> Patent Application, enter ing inventor.	the date the patent			Month Da	y Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT	PC	Т	PCT [		PCT PCT	
PC	et Po		PCT #	2	rei	
Number of Properties Ent	er the total number	er of properties				
	Amount for Propertie Enclosed		• /*	80.00		
Method of Payment: (Enter for payment by deposit account of	Efferosed or if additional fees can be o Deposit Ac	changed to the account.)	#		No _	
	Authoriza	tion to charge additional fe	ees:	Yes L		
Statement and Signature		e sing infort	mation is tru	e and corre	ct and an	y Has
To the best of my knowl attached copy is a true copy	edge and belief, the of the original do	cument. Charges	to deposit a	account are	authorize	u, as
indicated herein.				02-14		
Domanii	4/1/11	Signature		VI 1	<u>r</u>	ate
Carl Van Demark Name of Person Signing		Diknarme		•		

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, CSL LIGHTING MANUFACTURING, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 14625 Clark Avenue, City of Industry, California 91745 (the "Seller") is the sole and exclusive owner of record of all the patents and applications listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, TROY-CSL LIGHTING, INC., a New York corporation, having its executive offices at 106 Pierces Road, Newburgh, New York 12550 (the "Buyer") desires to acquire the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Seller does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Buyer and the Buyer does hereby purchase from the Seller all of the Seller's entire right, title and interest throughout the world, under any federal or state law or regulation, under common law or otherwise in and to the Patents and the Seller's right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have either at law or in equity arising out of past, present or future infringement or use of the Patents.

The Seller hereby authorizes appropriate officials to record this instrument and to record the Buyer as the new owner of the Patents. This Assignment is being executed and delivered pursuant to and is subject to the terms and provisions of the Asset Purchase Agreement among Buyer, Seller and Troy Lighting, Inc. of even date herewith.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

622731.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller has caused this assignment to be duly executed this 2nd day of February, 2001.

# CLS LIGHTING MANUFACTURING, INC.

	Ву:			No lun		
			Name: Title:	WAS MUN		
				cto		
		· i.				
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)	SS.				
				February 2, 2001		
Before me, the under the <u>CEO</u> of CSL Lighting Man to be the individual who subscribed to me that he signed said instrument the corporation.	ufa to t	cturing the for	g, Inc., known to egoing instrume	nt, and who acknowledged		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand.

My Commission Expires:

JOAN B. YORK Notary Public State of New York No. 01YO6015663 Qual. In Westchester Commission Expires Nov. 2, 2002\_\_\_

622731.1

2

### **EXHIBIT A**

## Registrations

Patent Country Number Date

Invizalite United States 4,934,056 June 19, 1990

**Applications** 

Patent Country Number Date

Counter Light Fixture United States 09/3400,071 June 25, 1999

622731.1

**RECORDED: 02/20/2001** 

A-1